Dexter Township Resolution #23-660

A resolution to set the meeting dates for the Dexter Township Board, the Dexter Township Planning Commission, the Dexter Township Zoning Board of Appeals and the Dexter Township Farmland and Open Space Board for FY 2023/2024:

Be it resolved, the Dexter Township Board, by a vote of the majority at a regularly scheduled and duly noticed meeting held this 21st day of February 2023, establishes meeting dates for the Dexter Township Board of Trustees, Dexter Township Planning Commission, Dexter Township Zoning Board of Appeals, Dexter Township Board of Review, and Dexter Township Farmland and Open Space Board for FY 2023/2024 as follows:

Regular monthly meetings of the Zoning Board of Appeals will be held on the first Tuesday of each month at 6:00 PM, except July, when the meeting will be held on the first Thursday to accommodate Independence Day,

Regular monthly meetings of the Planning Commission will be held on the fourth Tuesday of each month at 6:00 PM.

Regular monthly meetings of the Farmland and Open Space Board will be held on the first Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM

Regular monthly meetings of the Township Board of Trustees will be held on the third Tuesday of each month at 6:00 PM.

Meetings of the Board of Review will be held as provided for by statue.

Be it further resolved that individual Township meeting dates for the Dexter Township Board of Trustees, Dexter Township Planning Commission, Dexter Township Zoning Board of Appeals, Dexter Township Farmland and Open Space Board, and Dexter Township Board of Review, as summarized on the attached 2023-2024 Dexter Township Meeting Schedule" shall be posted at the Township Hall and on the Township website.

Be it further resolved that all above-described meetings shall be conducted under the provisions of the Michigan Open Meetings Act (OMA) and as such are all open to the public.

Resolution offered by:

Resolution seconded by:

Roll call vote:

Trustees:

Yeas:

Nays: 0

Abstain: None

Absent: 0

Tally Y = 0; N = 0; Abstain = 0; Absent = 0

The Supervisor declared the resolution XXX

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, being the duly elected and acting Clerk of the Township of Dexter hereby certifies that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Dexter Township Board at which a quorum was present on the 21st day of February, 2023, and that the members voted thereon as hereinbefore set forth.